
 

117 

414 

219 

168 

103 

158 

53 

48 

93 
34 

21 

24 

* 52 

35 

61 

80 57 

22316 

126 

202218 

179 

378 

568 1867 

2 

94 

1784 

451 
156 

315 

99 

21 

110 

331 

288 

281 
292 

5717 

1252 1405 

3729 

Boundary 

Bonner 

Kootenai 

Benewah 

Latah 

Lewis 
Nez Perce 

Shoshone 

Clearwater 

Idaho 

Valley 

Boise 

Elmore 

Washington 

Owyhee Cassia 

Butte 

Twin Falls 

Lemhi 

Payette 

Gem 

Canyon 

Adams 

Ada 

Custer 

BlaineCamas 

Clark 

Jefferson 

Fremont 
Teton 
Madison 

Bonneville 

Bingham 
Caribou 

Bannock 

Bear Lake 

Franklin Power 
Minidoka 

Jerome 
Lincoln 

Gooding 

Oneida 

Medicaid Home and 
Community Based Services 

This map shows the number of Idaho 
residents who use home and community 

based services by county. 

Total statewide: 21,533 
Point-in-time data as of May 15, 2023 

* Counts have been suppressed for 
counties with <10 eligible individuals. 



County Number of residents using services 
Ada 5717 
Adams 21 
Bannock 1405 
Bear Lake 61 
Benewah 99 
Bingham 568 
Blaine 52 
Boise 48 
Bonner 414 
Bonneville 1867 
Boundary 117 
Butte 21 
Camas * 
Canyon 3279 
Caribou 57 
Cassia 288 
Clark 2 
Clearwater 94 
Custer 35 
Elmore 331 
Franklin 126 
Fremont 158 
Gem 292 
Gooding 179 
Idaho 168 
Jefferson 378 
Jerome 218 
Kootenai 1784 
Latah 315 
Lemhi 103 
Lewis 156 
Lincoln 24 
Madison 316 

County Number of residents using services 
Minidoka 202 
Nez Perce 451 
Oneida 34 
Owyhee 93 
Payette 281 
Power 80 
Shoshone 219 
Teton 22 
Twin Falls 1252 
Valley 53 
Washington 110 

Statewide Total 
Point-in-time data as of May 15, 2023 

21,533 

* Counts have been suppressed for counties with <10 eligible individuals. 

The Our Care Can’t Wait Coalition asked Medicaid for the number of people eligible for Home 
and Community Based Services (HCBS) through Idaho’s two adult and the children’s waiver 
programs. We asked for that number by county, and in mid-May 2023, the total was 21,533. 
That number includes children with disabilities, adults with disabilities, and older individuals 
who received services through the Aged and Disabled, Developmental Disabilities, or Children’s 
Medicaid waivers. 

The OPE report identified 33,000 individuals who received services in 2021 based on billing 
claims that Medicaid providers filed related to direct care. The people who received those 
services included children with disabilities, adults with disabilities, and older individuals who 
receive the waiver services captured in the 2023 count. The 2021 figure cited by the OPE report 
includes people who received behavioral health services and state plan services, which are also 
community-based but not necessarily included in our 2023 county-by-county count (or data). 




