

County	Number of residents using services
Ada	5717
Adams	21
Bannock	1405
Bear Lake	61
Benewah	99
Bingham	568
Blaine	52
Boise	48
Bonner	414
Bonneville	1867
Boundary	117
Butte	21
Camas	*
Canyon	3279
Caribou	57
Cassia	288
Clark	2
Clearwater	94
Custer	35
Elmore	331
Franklin	126
Fremont	158
Gem	292
Gooding	179
Idaho	168
Jefferson	378
Jerome	218
Kootenai	1784
Latah	315
Lemhi	103
Lewis	156
Lincoln	24
Madison	316

County	Number of residents using services
Minidoka	202
Nez Perce	451
Oneida	34
Owyhee	93
Payette	281
Power	80
Shoshone	219
Teton	22
Twin Falls	1252
Valley	53
Washington	110
Statewide Total Point-in-time data as of May 15, 2023	21,533

^{*} Counts have been suppressed for counties with <10 eligible individuals.

The Our Care Can't Wait Coalition asked Medicaid for the number of people eligible for Home and Community Based Services (HCBS) through Idaho's two adult and the children's waiver programs. We asked for that number by county, and in mid-May 2023, the total was 21,533. That number includes children with disabilities, adults with disabilities, and older individuals who received services through the Aged and Disabled, Developmental Disabilities, or Children's Medicaid waivers.

The OPE report identified 33,000 individuals who received services in 2021 based on billing claims that Medicaid providers filed related to direct care. The people who received those services included children with disabilities, adults with disabilities, and older individuals who receive the waiver services captured in the 2023 count. The 2021 figure cited by the OPE report includes people who received behavioral health services and state plan services, which are also community-based but not necessarily included in our 2023 county-by-county count (or data).